

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16892/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2004 in CMP No.
531/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD, MODI NAGAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MODI INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Advocate Mr. Param Mishra, appearing on behalf
of Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay states that they do not have the details
and matter is pending for filing Process Fee since long.

Listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-
prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar