

V
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).16892/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2004 in CMP No.
531/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD, MODI NAGAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MODI INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 10/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Param Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner
that the Office Report on Default dated 23rd June, 2010 has been
duly complied with.

(V.K. Tiwari)
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master