

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16892/2004

(Arising from final judgment and order dated 24.5.2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature of Allahabad in Civil Misc. Petition No.531 of 2004)

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD, MODI NAGAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MODI INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.  
for Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

On request of learned counsel, the petitioner is given a further period of four weeks to serve notice on respondent Nos. 2 and 4.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master