

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16892/2004

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD, MODI NAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MODI INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/04/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since unserved respondents are State authorities and can be served through the standing counsel, considering the fact that order to issue notice is dated 30.8.2004, if petitioner fails to file proper proof of service of notice upon respondent Nos. 2 and 4 through the standing counsel/Resident Commissioner before 11.5.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution without referring to this Court.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj