

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16892/2004
(From the judgment and order dated 24/05/2004 in CMP No.531/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD, MODI NAGAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MODI INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(KUSUM GULATI)
|COURT MASTER

|
|
|