

R
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16892/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2004 in CMP No.531/2004 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD, MODI NAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MODI INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.
(for final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr.O.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dhruv Aggarwal, Sr.Adv.
Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents is directed to produce the Scheme framed by the Board for Industrial and Financial Reconstruction (for short 'B.I.F.R.') pursuant to their application made under Section 20(1) of the Sick Industrial Companies (Special Provisions) Act, 1985 (for short 'SICA') and also inform as to the current financial position of the company, by filing an appropriate affidavit before this Court.

Call after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master