

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16892/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2004 in CMP No.531/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NAGAR PALIKA PARISHAD, MODI NAGAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MODI INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sujit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Dismissed.

However, we permit the petitioner to make an appropriate  
application before the Board for Industrial and Financial  
Reconstruction (BIFR) in Case No. 151 of 1990 pending before it.

We hope and trust that when such an application is filed the  
BIFR will consider the same in accordance with law and pass  
appropriate orders thereon.

Ordered accordingly.

|  
|Court Master

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

| |  
|Asstt. Registrar

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

|